LA CONNER SCHOOL DISTRICT # 311
SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR SCHOOL FACILITIES

CLASSIFICATION AUDITORIUM GYM KITCHEN/ COMMONS CLASSROOMS FIELD
* (per gym) CAFETERIA (per field)
*

A. Local organizations who rent for their own $500 $300 $250 $250 $75 $250
financial profit
B. Local organizations who rent for their own $350 $250 $200 $100 $50 $25
pleasure/recreation
C. Local organizations raising money for local $250 $100 $100 $100 $50 $25
charities
D. Religious/non-profit organizations using $250 $150 $125 $125 $50 $125

facilities for non-fundraising events such as
gatherings and/or for funerals, etc.

D. Local groups providing extended learning S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
opportunities or raising funds for school projects
or scholarships

E. School staff offering extended use $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25
(tournaments, etc.) Does not include any
custodial or kitchen staff — group must be
responsible for clean up after event.

F. Outside organizations who rent and advertise $750 $500 $400 $400 $100 $250
or promote for their own financial profit

G. Piano recital for small recitals with no $150
admission

H. Use of gym by outside organizations for $200
recreation

1. Use of gym for play-off games by outside $200
school

Other rental fees to be established by Administration when deemed necessary

District Personnel Required*

Kitchens: A District Cook must be present to supervise the use of the kitchen facilities and equipment, and the renting organization will be charged $25/hour
during regular working hours and $35/hour for overtime, and $45/hour for Sundays and holidays.

Auditorium Lighting: Outside organizations wanting to use the stage lights are required to have a district light specialist present. The hourly rate is $25/hour
during regular working hours and $35/hour for overtime, and $45/hour for Sundays and holidays. The light board fees charged are comparable to rental from
PNTA.

Custodian

A District Custodian must be present to open, close and supervise use of facilities. The renting organization will be charged $25/ hour during regular working
hours, $35/hour for overtime and $45/hour for Sundays and holidays. All clean-up needed will be billed at the hourly rate necessary for the facility to be ready
for scheduled school use.

Dumpster
For heavy impact/use of dumpsters, $200 per use.

Concessions
The school district will have the opportunity to handle concessions, unless they are an integral part of the renters’ program.

Insurance/ Waiver of Liability

Insurance forms and waiver of liability forms must be attached to the Facilities Use Agreement form as outlined on form.

>By signing below, the applicant/user acknowledges the above information and further agrees to be properly billed accordingly.

Signature of applicant/user Date



